| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY |  |
|---------------------|--|
|                     |  |

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger to Engrossed House Bill No. 596 by Representative Leger

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 23, after "contracting" and before ""to" delete the comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 27, after the comma "," and before "to" delete "in such"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 5, line 5, after "R.S. 37:681" and before "et seq." delete the comma ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 5, line 8, after "R.S. 37:2150" and before "et seq." delete the comma ","
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, line 15, after "J." delete the remainder of the line, delete line 16 in its entirety,
- and insert in lieu thereof "(1) The authority shall solicit a request for statement of interest
- 12 and qualifications or "RSIQ"."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 7, line 3, after "present" and before "to" delete "its short list" and insert in lieu
- thereof "a list of the highest-rated proposers"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 7, line 4, after "The" and before "proposers" delete "short-listed" and insert in lieu
- 18 thereof "highest-rated"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 20 On page 7, at the beginning of line 9, delete "short list" and insert in lieu thereof "list of the
- 21 highest rated proposers"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 7, line 20, after "compensate" and before "unsuccessful" insert "those"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 7, line 21, after "responsive" and before "proposers" delete "short-listed" and insert
- 26 in lieu thereof "highest-rated"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 8, line 24, after "<u>law</u>" and before "<u>including</u>" delete the comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 8, line 24, after "to" and before "the" delete the comma ","